Feb 14 2006 16:28

:28

Atty. Docket No. WTI01 T-300

P. 03

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Global Product Sourcing LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership CorporationState Michigan Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Cother Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date: 12/15/05	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WT International, LLC Internal Address: 9545 Summit Avenue NE Rockford, MI 49341 Street Address: 9545 Summit Avenue NE City: Walker State: MI Zip: 49341 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Michigan Other If assignee is not domicited in the United Setes, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) 76/509,755 Additional numbers attained 	B, Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u> Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper,</u> DeWitt & Litton, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 2567</u> City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49501</u>	8. Deposit account number: 16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Carl S. Clark Name of Person Signing Signa		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Fax:6169578196

12/15/2005

Feb 14 2006 16:29

P.06

2/6/06 3:58 PAGE 003/006 Fax Server

700231	Afty, Docket No. WTIO1 7-300	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION F. (Rev. 03/01) OME No. 3641-0397 (800. 5/31/8802) TRADEMA	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tradamark Office	
To the Circotor of the Fatent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(lee)	
Global Product Sourcing LLC	Name: WT International, LLC	
☐ Individual(a) ☐ Assessintion	Internal Address: 9545 Summit Avenue NE	
General Partnarehip	Rockford, MI 49345	
Corporation-State Michigan Other	Street Address: 9545 Summit Avenue NE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	City: Walker State: MI Zip: 49341	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(a) citizenahip	
☑ Assignment ☐ Marger	Association General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	i Mar Circulating	
□ Other	Lou Corporation—State Michigan	
Execution Date: 12/15/05	Other If easignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative	
	Consideration in expectation;	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? Yes (K) No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) 78/809,756 Additional numbers attached? □ Yao 図 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds now		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Carl S. Clark</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper.	☐ Endosed	
Auditess. PIRS, relievand, CXXIII.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DeWitt & Litton, I.LP	The Manual Company of the California of the Cali	
Street Address:Post Office Box 2587	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Grand Rapida State: ML ZIP: 49501	16-2483	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my lenowiedge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature	12(15/05 Date	
Total number of pages including cover shoet, either ments, and document:		

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover effect information to: Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1460

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0852

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBAL PRODUCT SOURCING LLC, a Michigan corporation, adopted and used the following trademark, which is the subject of an application for registration now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SERIAL NO.

MARK

FILING DATE

P. 04

76/509,755

RECORDED: 12/15/2005

AQUATREND

April 28, 2003

WHEREAS, WT INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Michigan corporation, was desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for registration thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GLOBAL PRODUCT SOURCING LLC did assign unto WT INTERNATIONAL, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, and associated application registration thereon, together with the goodwill of business symbolized by the trademark.

_ '	THIS ASSIGNME	NT is effective nunc pro tune as of this 15 day of
Decem	16G5-	, 2005.
		GLOBAL PRODUCT SOURCING LLC
13/15/	65	Patrit Wullen B.
Date		Patričk F. Woolley II Senior Managing Partner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0853